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Trav's Mount Worth Run

16 November 2014

Starting point: Yarragon — meet on the M1 service road on the south side of
the highway.

Lunch destination: Fish Creek Hotel

Finishing point: Yarragon

Key: TL = turnleft « TR = turnright « Il = CAUTION

Odometer | Action Detail Distance
reading to next instruction

(km)
0.0 TR to Morwell 34
3.4 TR Williamsons Rd 34
6.8 TR Sunny Creek Rd 2.0
8.8 11 CAUTION - Holes in the road, left side. 11.2
20.0 TL Childers - Thorpdale Rd 2.8
22.8 TR Mirboo North - Trafalgar Rd C469 8.6
31.4 TR Strzelecki Highway B460 7.8
39.2 TL Boolarra - Mirboo North Rd C465 12.9
52.1 TR Limonite Rd 2.9
55.0 ] CAUTION - Bumps/dips in the road — SLOW! 6.5
61.5 TR Grand Ridge Road 0.2
61.7 TL Mirboo Road (to Meeniyan) 18.0
79.7 TR Toilet Break at Dumbalk 8.0




87.7 TL Royston St (the sign says “local traffic only”) 0.1
87.8 TL South Gippsland Highway A440 15.3
103.1 TR O'Grady's Ridge Rd 8.1
111.2 TR Fish Creek - Foster Rd (to Hoddle) 7.5
118.7 TL Fish Creek Hotel -
Lunch Break — Fish Creek Hotel

0.0 TR to Town Centre (head North on Falls Rd) 6.5

6.5 " CAUTION - Bumps/dip in the road. 0.2

6.7 " CAUTION - Bumps/dip in the road. 4.3
11.0 TL South Gippsland Highway A440 (to Melbourne) 13.3
24.3 TR Farmers Rd C455 (to Dumbalk) 8.4
32.7 TL Nerrena Rd C454 (to Leongatha) 12.9
45.6 TR Hulls Rd 29
48.5 TL Mardan Rd 3.7
52.2 TR Strzelecki Highway B460 (to Morwell) 2.0
54.2 TL Leongatha - Yarragon Rd (to Yarragon) 17.2
71.4 I CAUTION - Gravel Road. Slow down and be careful! 4.0
75.4 © Bitumen road. Enjoy! 14.7
90.1 TR Warragul - Korumburra Rd C425 (to Warragul) 2.0
92.1 TR Hazeldeen Rd 14.0
106.1 TR Market Street 0.3
106.4 TL Loch Street 0.3
106.7 TR M1 Service Road (Bakery 0.1
106.8 © Park near the bakery -

Driving distance: 225.5 km |

Driving time: approx. 3 hr 40 min.




